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Report of Meeting
L-37 D6121 Surveillance Panel Meeting
PRI Headquarters, Cranberry, PA
February 12th, 2014 Meeting
Attendees:
Voting Members in BOLD
Gottwald, Thomas — Afton Chemical
Bell, Don — Afton Chemical
Charley, Jay — Afton Chemical
Dharte, John — American Axle Manufacturing
Parke, Scott — ASTM TMC
Clark, Jeff — ASTM TMC
Zakarian, Jack - Chevron
Mosher, Donna — Eaton
Smith, Dale - Intertek Automotive Research
Trader, Angela — Intertek Automotive Research
Prengaman, Chris — Lubrizol
Gropp, Jerry — Lubrizol
Bubonic, Brad — Lubrizol
Umerley, Matt — Lubrizol
Koehler, Brian — Southwest Research Institute
Warden, Rebecca — Southwest Research Institute
Comfort, Allen — US Army RDECOM/TARDEC
Dwornick, Bridget — US Army RDECOM/TARDEC

The meeting was called to order at 1340 EST.
1.0 Agenda Review
The agenda was reviewed

2.0 Meeting Minutes Approval
Motion: Motion to approve prior minutes that have been posted for review on the TMC website. 1% B.
Koehler, 2" T. Gottwald.
1. 11/06/2013 — Automation Alley
2. 12/05/2013 — Teleconference
Approved by voice vote unanimously.

3.0 Meeting
C. Prengaman shared Dana is currently building 10 pieces a week, and anticipates this for the near
future.

Motion: Rebecca Warden to replace Brian Koehler as the voting member from Southwest Research
Institute
T. Gottwald 1% D. Smith 2" Approved unanimously by voice vote.

The group briefly discussed the Dana axles rebuilt with Dana ring and pinions, If labs request this in the
future, it will be brought up again to allow for axle supply to continue for candidate testing.

5.0 Adjournment
Motion to adjourn .
Respectfully Submitted
Chris Prengaman



D6121 (L-37) ASTM Surveillance Panel Meeting
February 12th, 2014

2:00 pm -3:00 pm EST
PRI Headquarters - Cranberry, PA

Agenda

|

. Call to order/Agenda review
. Membership Review
3. Approval of Meeting Minutes
a. 11/06/13 — Surveillance Panel Meeting
b. 12/05/13 — Surveillance Panel Teleconference
. Hardware Update
. TMC Data summary update
. Correction Factor / Hardware Approval Discussion
Continued.
. New business
8. Adjournment

N
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Call in number = 216-706-7052 code 324160



L-37

2/12/14



Agenda

Minutes Approval
—11/06/13

—12/05/13

Hardware Update

TMC Data summary update

Correction Factor / Hardware Approval
Discussion Continued.



ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

i Votin .
Initials* Name mﬂm.:mw_ Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info
Volvo GGT Phone:  301-573-5684
Athey, Allison Voting 13302 Pennsylvania Avenue Fax:
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 E-Mail:  allison.athey@volvo.com
ExxonMobil Fuels, Lubriacnts & Specialties Phone: 678-493-3930
Banas, Rob Voting 114 Arcadia Park Dr. Fax:
Canton, GA 30114 E-Mail:  rob.a.banas@exxonmobil.com
Afton Chemical Phone:  804-788-6332
@ Bell, Don Non Voting 500 Spring Street Fax: 804-788-6243
uv Richmond, VA 23219 E-Mail:  don.bell@aftonchemical.com
Afton Chemical Phone:  804-788-5202
Boschert, Tom Non Voting 500 Spring Street Fax:
Richmond, VA 23219 E-Mail:  tom.boschert@aftonchemical.com
The Lubrizol Corporation Phone:  440-347-5325
r\.mcco:.n_ Brad Non Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax:
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  brad.bubonic@lubrizol.com
ASTM Test Monitoring Center Phone: 412-365-1032
%&_m}. Jeff Non Voting  |6555 Penn Avenue Fax: 412-365-1047
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206 E-Mail:  jac@astmtmc.cmu.edu
Linamar Driveline Systems Phone: 248-358-6038
Chambers, Harold Non-Voting 26555 Evergreen Rd Southfield Fax:
48076 E-Mail:  hchambers@linamar.com
US Army RDECOM/TARDEC Phone: 586-282-4225
X m Comfort, Allen Voting 6501 East 11 Mile road Fax: 586-282-4244
3 Warren, Ml 48397-5000 E-Mail:  allen.s.comfort.civ@mail.mil
. .
.). American Axle & Manufacturing Phone:  313-758-4687
Dharte, John Voting 1 Dauch Drive Fax: 313-758-4237
N Detroit, Ml 48211 E-Mail: Dhartej@aam.com
US Army RDECOM/TARDEC Phone: 586-282-4221
v Dwornick, Bridget Non-Voting 6501 East 11 Mile road Fax: 586-282-4244
- Warren, Ml 48397-5000 E-Mail:  bridget.dwornick@us.army.mil

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting
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ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

ies Votin i
Initials* Name m»mEM Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info
ASTM Test Monitoring Center Phone:  412-365-1030
Farber, Frank Non Voting 6555 Penn Avenue Fax: 412-365-1047
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206 E-Mail: fmf@astmtmc.cmu.edu
The Lubrizol Corporation Phone:  440-347-2130
Foeking, Brian Non Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax: 440-347-9011
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  brian.foeking@Iubrizol.com
Conoco Phillips Phone: 580-767-2126
Gao, Hong Non-Voting 100 s Pine St. Fax: 580-767-4534
Ponca City, OK 74602 E-Mail: hong.gao@conocophillips.com
Afton Chemical Phone:  804-788-5230
\w Gottwald, Thomas Voting 500 Spring Street Fax:
\ Richmond, VA 23219 E-Mail: thomas.gottwald@aftonchemical.com
Phone: 1-973-245-5509
Greene, Galen Voting BASF Fax:
E-Mail:  Galen.Greene@basf.com
V\ The Lubrizol Corporation Phone:  440-347-1223
Gropp, Jerry Non Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax:
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  JLG@lubrizol.com
Dana Corporation Phone:  419-887-3425
Guzikowski, Joe Voting 3939 Technology Drive Fax:
Maumee, OH 43537 E-Mail:  joe.guzikowski@dana.com
The Lubrizol Corporation Phone: 440-347-2326
Hamilton, Larry Non Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax: 440-347-2878
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  Idha@lubrizol.com
Afton Chemical Phone: 804-788-5307
Hobson, Kevin Non Voting 500 Spring Street Fax:
Richmond, VA 23218 E-Mail: kevin.hobson@aftonchemical.com
Afton Chemical Phone:  804-788-5617
Keisler, Mark Non Voting 500 Spring Street Fax: 804-788-6358
Richmond, VA 23218 E-Mail: @aftonchemical.com

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting
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ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

- Votin .
Initials™* Name mSEM Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info
Chevron Oronite Company LLC Phone:  210-731-5609
Huron, John Non Voting Suite 210 Fax: 210 731 5699
San Antonio, Texas 78228-1374 E-Mail:  huro@chevrontexaco.com

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting

Page 3 of 7




ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

i Votin .
Initials* Name mBEM Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info

Southwest Research Institute Phone:  210-522-6981

Jackson, Matt Non Voting PO Drawer 28510 Fax: 210-522-6858
San Antonio, Texas  78228-0510 E-Mail: matt.jackson@swri.org
ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Phone:  856-224-2094

Kanga, Percy Non Voting 600 Billingsport Road Fax: 856-224-3613
Paulsboro, New Jersey 08066 E-Mail:  percy.r.kanga@exxonmobil.com
Afton Chemical Phone:

Kearney, Bill Non Voting Fax:
Southfield, MI E-Mail:

/) \
Y Southwest Research Institute Phone:  210-522-3588
Koehler, Brian oti PO Drawer 28510 Fax: 210-684-7523
\ San Antonio, Texas  78228-0510 E-Mail:  bkoehler@swri.org
A

ASTM Test Monitoring Center Phone: 412-365-1034

Lind, Don Non Voing 6555 Penn Avenue Fax: 412-365-1047
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206 E-Mail: dml@astmtmc.cmu.edu
Southwest Research Institute 210-522-5430

Lochte, Michael Non Voting PO Drawer 28510 210-684-7523
San Antonio, Texas  78228-0510 Mlochte@swri.org
Eaton Corporation Phone: 248-226-6985

Marougy, Thelma Voting 26201 Northwestern Highway Fax: 248-226-2739
Southfield, Ml 48076 E-Mail:  thelmaemarougy@eaton.com
Meritor Automotive Phone:  248-435-9929

McGlone, Bruce Voting 2135 West Maple Fax: 248-435-9902
Troy, Michigan 48084 E-Mail:  Bruce.McGlone@Meritor.com
Meritor Automotive Phone: 248-435-1401

Muransky, Troy Non Voting 2135 West Maple Fax: 248-435-6602
Troy, Michigan 48084 E-Mail:  troy.muransky@Meritor.com
Eaton Corporation Phone: 269-342-3039

ﬂ/% Mosher, Donna Non Voting 26201 Northwestern Highway Fax:
@m/ Southfield, Ml 48034 E-Mail: donnammosher@eaton.com

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting
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ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

... Votin .
Initials* Name MBEM Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info
General Motors Phone: 248-343-7347
O'Brien, Cheryl Non Voting 823 Joslyn Ave. Fax: 248-676-7146
Pontiac, Ml 48340-2925 E-Mail:  cheryl.obrien@gm.com
Dana Corporation Phone:
Pappademos, Lou Non Voting Fax:
Fort Wayne, IN E-Mail:  lou.pappademos@dana.com
L~ \ ASTM Test Monitoring Center Phone:  412-365-1036
3 Parke, Scott Voting 6555 Penn Avenue Fax:
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206 E-Mail: sdp@astmtmc.cmu.edu
The Lubrizol Corporation Phone: 440-347-4225
Prengaman, Chris Voting/Chair (29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax:
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  chris.prengaman@lubrizol.com
The Lubrizol Corporation Phone: 440-347-2184
Radonich, Peter Non Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax: 440-347-9011
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  peter.radonich@lubrizol.com
Afton Chemical Phone: 804-788-5323
Recinos, Will Non Voting 500 Spring Street Fax:
Richmond, VA 23218 E-Mail:  william.recinos@aftonchemical.com
Southwest Research Institute Phone: 210-522-3445
Sanchez, Art Non Voting PO Drawer 28510 Fax: 210-680-1777
San Antonio, Texas  78228-0510 E-Mail:  asanchez@swri.org
B Intertek Automotive Research Phone: 412-855-6854
] LSmith, Dale Voting 5404 Bandera Rd Fax: 210-684-6074
San Antonio, Texas E-Mail: Dale.Smith@intertek.com
Research Institue of Petroleum Processing Phone: 011-86-10-8236-8182
Song, HaiQing Non Voting No. 18, XueYan Road, PO Box 914-19 Fax: 011-86-10-6231-1290
Beijing 10083 P.R. China E-Mail: songhg@ripp-sinopec.com
William T. Sullivan, Inc. Phone:  908-930-3512
Sullivan, Bill Non Voting 5 Scheiber Drive Fax: 267-220-7750
Brick, NJ 08723 E-Mail:  wtsullivan@comcast.net

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting
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6 ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

- Votin .
Initials* Name mBEM Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info
Phone:  914-262-8715
Suresh, Arunya Non Voting BASF Fax:
E-Mail: arunya.suresh@basf.com
Intertek Automotive Research Phone: 210-706-1533
u Trader, Angela Non Voting 5404 Bandera Rd Fax:
San Antonio, Texas E-Mail: angela.trader@intertek.com
The Lubrizol Corporation Phone: 440-347-4589
M C Umerley, Matt Non Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax: 440-347-2878
¢ Wickliffe, Ohio 44092 E-Mail:  mtue@lubrizol.com
Lanzhou Lube Oil R&D Institute Phone: 011-86-931-793-3713
Xie, JingChun Non Voting No. 369 Yumen Streat, XiGu District Fax: 011-86-139-9319-2560
Lanshou 730060, GanSu Province P.R. ChinalE-Mail:  xiejingchun_rhy@petrochina.com.cn
Chevron Products Phone: 510-242-3595
§ Zakarian, Jack Voting 100 Chevron Way Fax: 510-242-3758
Richmond, CA 94802 E-Mail:  jaza@chevron.com
General Motors Phone: 248-977-9214
Zreik, Khaled Voting 823 Joslyn Ave Fax: 248-857-2550
Pontiac, Ml 48340-2925 E-Mail:  khaled.zreik@gm.com
.. Noea (Lrten Stthues Pesesdn iR Prone: R10-530 -
ﬁbc Vot Fax RO~ G@PH-73¢ &
-Mail: M =
\ 14 - - Sps7 b w
— ¢\ L&\Q\( \Xxouﬁ\m&m\ Phone: $0H 9% - S05Z
\ N y i .
L.\Cm\ //w «» * Q:bgﬁ/\ t Fax: . 11);\& % A ° Q$~S .
\4\%__8& fred va E-Mail: JACRED. C e €10 §
Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting
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7 ASTM L-37 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Meeting Date: February 12th, 2014

Voting

Status Company Name & Address Phone/Email Info

Initials* Name

Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:

Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:

Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:

Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:

Phone:
Fax:
E-Mail:

* Initial to indicate attendance at subject meeting
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